under the Convertible Bond shall cease to be payable immediately, and Melco
shall forthwith transfer the 50% equity interest in the Joint Venture Company
back to STDM.

Application for App l i ca t ion  wi l l  be  made  to  the  L i s t ing  Commi t t ee  o f  t he  S tock
listing: Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the new Shares which

may be issued under the Convertible Bond. However, no application will be
made for the listing of the Convertible Bond on any stock exchange.

Melco will,  subject to the conditions of the Agreement as stated in the previous section headed
“Principal terms of the Agreement”, issue the Convertible Bond to STDM. The detailed terms of the
Convertible Bond will be contained in the circular to the Shareholders. The Shares to be issued upon
exercise of the Convertible Bond will be subject to the approval by the Shareholders in the EGM.
An announcement will be made to disclose further details of the Convertible Bond upon its issue.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF MELCO BEFORE AND AFTER FULL CONVERSION OF
THE CONVERTIBLE BOND

Upon exercise
of the conversion

rights attached
Issued Shares as to the Convertible

at the date hereof Bonds in full
(No. of Shares) % (No. of Shares) %

Better Joy Overseas Limited
(note a) 124,701,087 33.03% 124,701,087 30.98%

Lawrence Ho (note b) 59,570,818 15.78% 59,570,818 14.80%
Shun Tak Shipping Company

Limited (note c) 39,083,147 10.35% 39,083,147 9.71%
STDM – 0.00% 25,000,000 6.21%
Dr. Stanley Ho (note d) 15,023,867 3.98% 15,023,867 3.73%
Madam Lucina Laam King Ying 222,287 0.06% 222,287 0.06%
Other (Public) 138,915,368 36.80% 138,915,368 34.51%

Total 377,516,574 100.00% 402,516,574 100.00%

Notes:

a. Better Joy Overseas Limited is owned as to 77% by Lawrence Ho and as to 23% by Dr. Stanley
Ho.

b. Interest of Lawrence Ho includes his personal interest and interest held through Lasting Legend Limited,
a company controlled and wholly-owned by him.

c. Interest of Shun Tak Shipping Company Limited includes interest held by itself and its wholly-owned
subsidiaries.

d. Interest of Dr. Stanley Ho includes his personal interest and interest held through two companies
controlled and wholly-owned by him, namely, Sharikat Investments Limited and Dareset Limited.

– 4 –

INFORMATION ON THE LAND